
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 4 6 LAZARD Living On Video 3411 Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail/A 45/Edel 0 1 6 -

2 l 2 2 2 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again 3202 Free 2 Air/Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 2 9 X

3 s 7 21 - GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06 2951 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 4 3 3 -

4 s 8 12 24 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me 2724 Tiger/DMD 4 4 5 -

5 s 10 15 29 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby 2689 Kontor/DMD/Edel 5 5 5 -

6 t 3 1 1 MADONNA Sorry 2678 Warner -3 1 13 X

7 t 6 7 12 BLANK & JONES Catch 2655 Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 6 5 -

8 t 5 5 5 RIHANNA S.O.S. 2546 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -3 5 9 -

9 t 4 3 3 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 2448 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound -5 1 24 X

10 t 9 9 10 SYLVER Lay All Your Love On Me 2063 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -1 9 6 -

11 s 12 13 17 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation 1710 Kontor/DMD/Edel 1 11 7 -

12 s 13 18 22 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR Are You (Watching Me Watching You) 1600 Do The Hip! 1 12 6 -
13 t 11 6 4 SIDNEY Nobody Move 1375 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -2 4 12 -

14 s 17 20 23 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 1268 A&M/Universal/UV 3 14 14 X

15 s 20 30 57 DJS @ WORK No Easy Way Out 1227 Kontor/DMD/Edel 5 15 4 -

16 t 14 8 7 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible 1111 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI -2 5 12 X

17 s 22 32 54 MOST WANTED DEEJAYS Bad Boyz 1110 Storm/DMD 5 17 4 -

18 t 15 14 16 MOUSSE T. VS. THE DANDY WARHOLS Horny As A Dandy 1055 Peppermint Jam/SPV -3 14 7 X

19 l 19 17 11 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It 919 Interscope/Universal/UV 0 10 13 X
20 s 23 23 26 SEEED Ding 862 Warner 3 20 9 X

21 t 16 11 9 THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla 838 Blue/Blow Up/EMI -5 7 11 -

22 s 36 83 - CASCADA A Neverending Dream 820 Zooland 14 22 3 -
23 t 21 16 13 KARMAH Just Be Good To Me 766 Dance Street/ZYX/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -2 11 13 X

24 s 32 29 42 DJ SHOG Rush Hour / Surrounded By Your Love 762 Logport/Drizzly/DMD 8 24 5 -

25 s 30 40 73 CHIC FLOWERZ VS. MURIEL FOWLER Gypsy Woman 749 Starlet/Alphabet City/Music Mail 5 25 5 -

26 s 37 74 - ANIMA LADINA VS. DJ MNS Extasy 733 Lunatic/Pulsive/Music Mail 11 26 3 -
27 s 48 57 92 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS World Hold On 709 F Import 21 27 4 -

28 t 18 10 8 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter 689 Kontor/DMD/Edel -10 1 20 X

29 t 26 33 32 DEEP DISH Dreams 687 Deep Dish/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -3 26 7 -
30 s 42 45 47 SUPERMODE Tell Me Why 669 Superstar/DMD/SPV 12 30 5 -

31 t 25 24 28 BENNY BENASSI Who's Your Daddy 630 Submental/ZYX -6 24 11 -

32 s 70 - - MASSARI Real Love 622 Urban/Universal/UV 38 32 2 -

33 t 29 27 19 JEAN CLAUDE ADES Some Day 621 Swings/Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 18 7 -

34 t 24 19 14 HAPPY WEEKEND Solo Por Ti 599 Aqualoop/DMD -10 13 8 -

35 t 31 37 50 BANGBROS Bangjoy The Music 545 Mental Madness/Q -4 31 6 -

36 s 45 43 69 BUSTA RHYMES Touch It 531 Interscope/Universal/UV 9 36 10 -

37 s 47 49 71 THE SOURCE FEAT. CANDI STATION You Got The Love 529 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI 10 37 4 -

38 t 35 36 39 VERANO Disc-O-Tec 500 Mental Madness/Q -3 31 9 -

39 t 34 50 48 PULSEDRIVER Insane 491 Aqualoop/DMD -5 34 5 -
40 s 62 - - DJ CYRUS Don't Break My Heart 486 Cyrus Trax/Q 22 40 2 -

41 s 68 - - ARNOLD PALMER VS. MOTI SPECIAL Cold Days 485 Get Freaky/Pulsive/Music Mail 27 41 2 -

42 t 39 48 72 MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Worldclub 481 Low Spirit/DMD/Sony BMG -3 39 4 X

43 t 28 22 15 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 478 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -15 3 24 X

44 s 46 58 - LL COOL J & JENNIFER LOPEZ Control Myself 475 Def Jam/Universal/UV 2 44 3 -

45 t 27 26 25 POTATOHEADZ Living On Video 457 Bigroom/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound/Music Mail -18 23 7 -

46 t 33 31 36 M.V.P. Bounce, Shake, Move, Stop 456 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI -13 31 7 -

47 t 40 25 21 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep 435 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -7 4 20 X

48 s 49 62 65 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Butterfly 423 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG 1 48 5 -

49 s 51 54 44 SEAN PAUL Temperature 422 Atlantic/Warner 2 39 16 -
50 t 44 35 37 FRAGMA AND KIRSTY HAWKSHAW Radio Waves 410 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel -6 35 6 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 s 52 81 - ZIGGY X X-ercize 5 E.P. 409 Aqualoop/DMD 1 51 3 -

52 t 38 28 18 TARKAN Bounce 403 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -14 15 10 X
53 t 41 52 45 THE BOYSCOUTS Ubap 386 Trak Music/Dance All Day -12 41 6 -

54 NEU - - - DJ DEAN Kick Off 381 Tunnel/Music Mail 47 54 1 -

55 s 61 38 27 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle) 352 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel 6 4 17 -

56 t 43 44 30 CHRIS BROWN Run It 339 J Records/Sony BMG -13 16 20 X

57 t 54 47 43 STEVE N KING Bounce 337 Clubland/Q -3 37 10 -

58 t 53 46 53 BASSTURK Yana Yana 322 Polydor/Universal/UV -5 46 6 -

59 l 59 66 70 CENTRAL SEVEN Neverland 319 Andorfine/Q 0 59 6 -
60 NEU - - - DERO FEAT. LEEE JOHN Dero's Illusion 301 Kontor/DMD/Edel 41 60 1 -

61 s 65 60 61 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation 299 Fine/Four Music 4 54 14 -

62 t 60 41 33 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 294 Superstar/DMD/SPV -2 1 30 X
63 t 56 91 80 JOIN FORCES Electro City 292 Trinity/A45/Edel -7 56 5 -

64 t 55 42 31 TIESTO PRES. ALLURE The Loves We Lost 290 Magic Muzik/Black Hole/Kontor/DMD/Edel -9 31 6 -

65 t 50 53 41 ACCUFACE Pure Energy 286 BE52/Dance All Day -15 36 8 -

66 l 66 56 46 ROCCO Street Knowledge 285 Aqualoop/DMD 0 24 14 X

67 s 97 - - HEART OF STONE Outland 269 Bump/Music Mail 30 67 2 -

68 t 63 86 79 GORGEOUS X Fire 268 Celebrate -5 63 4 -

69 t 58 64 51 TOMCRAFT Da Disco 263 Kosmo/DMD -11 51 6 -
70 t 57 39 34 ROSENSTOLZ Ich Bin Ich (Wir Sind Wir) 258 Polydor/Universal/UV -13 21 12 X

71 s 80 100 - ROB MAYTH Barbie Girl 252 Mental Madness/Q 9 71 3 -

72 NEU - - - GROOVE COVERAGE 21st Century Digital Girl 248 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 29 72 1 -
73 NEU - - - STRICH ACHT Brakeless 230 Flicker Rhythm 28 73 1 -

74 t 69 97 - SPRING FEVER Give Me More! 228 Goblin/Dance All Day -5 69 3 -

75 NEU - - - DEICHKIND Remmidemmi (Yippie Yippie Yeah) 217 Universal/UV 26 75 1 -

76 s 81 65 56 AXER 123 - 321 215 UK Import 5 41 9 -
77 t 75 55 38 ATB Summer Rain 204 Kontor/DMD/Edel -2 10 12 -

78 t 64 34 20 PAFFENDORF Vogue 202 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel -14 5 13 -

79 s 96 72 62 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Since You Been Gone 201 Yawa/Music Mail 17 21 20 -
80 s 86 94 - CHRISTINA MILIAN FEAT. YOUNG JEEZY Say I 195 Urban/Universal/UV 6 80 3 -

81 s 82 69 67 C-BOOL House Babe 194 Flash/Dance All Day 1 15 25 -

82 t 79 - - RICKY MARTIN FEAT. FAT JOE I Don't Care 191 Columbia/Sony BMG -3 58 11 X

83 s 85 - - AYCAN Devil In Disguise 190 Andorfine/Q 2 83 2 -

84 NEU - - - FERRY CORSTEN Whatever 185 Tsunami/Drizzly/DMD 17 84 1 -

85 s 88 87 83 FATMAN SCOOP VS. WHITNEY Dance With Somebody 184 US Import 3 14 26 -

86 t 71 51 55 PINK Stupid Girls 181 La Face/Arista/Sony BMG -15 51 6 X

87 s 95 - - WITHARD / H.B. Strongest Poison / System 179 Toka Beatz/Dance All Day 8 87 2 -

88 t 73 63 35 BEAM On Your Mind 175 Beam Traxx -15 35 9 -

89 NEU - - - SHAKIRA FEAT. WYCLEF JEAN Hip's Don't Lie 174 Epic/Sony BMG 12 89 1 -
90 t 77 59 60 DRUMDUMMIES VS. DJ UTO L(R)ock N' L(R)oll 173 Bump/Music Mail -13 52 6 -

91 t 67 76 63 HYPE ACTIVE Playing (Make My Body Boogie) 170 Beam Traxx -24 63 7 -

92 NEU - - - DJ BONEBREAKER MEETS JENS O. Druck! 168 Mental Madness/Q 9 92 1 -

93 t 87 - - R.GEE MEETS TECAY Muschisong 167 Size Music -6 87 2 -

94 t 72 80 100 HOUSETROOPER Rock The Night 165 BE52/Dance All Day -22 72 6 -

95 t 92 - - BAD HABIT BOYS Let Yourself Go 164 Bump/Music Mail -3 92 2 -

96 NEU - - - AKIRA Million Miles From Home 163 Andorfine/Q 5 96 1 -

97 t 91 - - PAKITO Living On Video 161 I Import -6 91 3 -

98 t 74 67 78 DE LANCASTER Show Me How To Dance 156 Size Music -24 67 6 -

99 NEU - - - DA HOOL Streetlife 154 Kosmo/DMD 2 99 1 -
100 RE - 70 64 BEYONCE FEAT. SLIM THUG Check On It 152 Columbia/Sony BMG 1 38 14 X
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 4 LAZARD Living On Video 3411 Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail/A 45/Edel 0 1 6

2 s 4 13 - GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06 2951 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 2 2 3

3 s 5 7 15 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me 2724 Tiger/DMD 2 3 5

4 s 7 9 19 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby 2689 Kontor/DMD/Edel 3 4 5

5 t 3 4 7 BLANK & JONES Catch 2655 Kontor/DMD/Edel -2 3 5

6 t 2 2 3 RIHANNA S.O.S. 2546 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -4 2 9

7 t 6 5 6 SYLVER Lay All Your Love On Me 2063 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -1 5 6

8 s 9 8 9 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation 1710 Kontor/DMD/Edel 1 8 5

9 s 10 10 13 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR Are You (Watching Me Watching You) 1600 Do The Hip! 1 9 6

10 t 8 3 2 SIDNEY Nobody Move 1375 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -2 1 12

11 s 12 18 40 DJS @ WORK No Easy Way Out 1227 Kontor/DMD/Edel 1 11 4

12 s 13 20 38 MOST WANTED DEEJAYS Bad Boyz 1110 Storm/DMD 1 12 4

13 t 11 6 5 THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla 838 Blue/Blow Up/EMI -2 4 11

14 s 25 - - CASCADA A Neverending Dream 820 Zooland 11 14 2

15 s 21 17 28 DJ SHOG Rush Hour / Surrounded By Your Love 762 Logport/Drizzly/DMD 6 15 5

16 s 19 27 - CHIC FLOWERZ VS. MURIEL FOWLER Gypsy Woman 749 Starlet/Alphabet City/Music Mail 3 16 3

17 s 26 - - ANIMA LADINA VS. DJ MNS Extasy 733 Lunatic/Pulsive/Music Mail 9 17 2

18 s 34 40 - BOB SINCLAR FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS World Hold On 709 F Import 16 18 3

19 t 16 21 21 DEEP DISH Dreams 687 Deep Dish/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -3 16 7
20 s 29 30 32 SUPERMODE Tell Me Why 669 Superstar/DMD/SPV 9 20 4

21 t 15 14 18 BENNY BENASSI Who's Your Daddy 630 Submental/ZYX -6 14 10

22 NEU - - - MASSARI Real Love 622 Urban/Universal/UV 29 22 1

23 t 18 16 11 JEAN CLAUDE ADES Some Day 621 Swings/Kontor/DMD/Edel -5 11 6

24 t 14 11 8 HAPPY WEEKEND Solo Por Ti 599 Aqualoop/DMD -10 7 7

25 t 20 25 34 BANGBROS Bangjoy The Music 545 Mental Madness/Q -5 20 5

26 s 31 29 49 BUSTA RHYMES Touch It 531 Interscope/Universal/UV 5 26 4

27 s 33 34 - THE SOURCE FEAT. CANDI STATION You Got The Love 529 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI 6 27 3

28 t 24 24 26 VERANO Disc-O-Tec 500 Mental Madness/Q -4 20 8

29 t 23 35 33 PULSEDRIVER Insane 491 Aqualoop/DMD -6 23 4
30 s 46 - - DJ CYRUS Don't Break My Heart 486 Cyrus Trax/Q 16 30 2

31 NEU - - - ARNOLD PALMER VS. MOTI SPECIAL Cold Days 485 Get Freaky/Pulsive/Music Mail 20 31 1

32 l 32 41 - LL COOL J & JENNIFER LOPEZ Control Myself 475 Def Jam/Universal/UV 0 32 3

33 t 17 15 16 POTATOHEADZ Living On Video 457 Bigroom/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound/Music Mail -16 15 6

34 t 22 19 23 M.V.P. Bounce, Shake, Move, Stop 456 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI -12 19 7

35 l 35 45 46 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Butterfly 423 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG 0 35 4

36 s 37 38 30 SEAN PAUL Temperature 422 Atlantic/Warner 1 26 14

37 t 30 23 24 FRAGMA AND KIRSTY HAWKSHAW Radio Waves 410 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel -7 23 5

38 l 38 - - ZIGGY X X-ercize 5 E.P. 409 Aqualoop/DMD 0 38 2

39 t 28 36 31 THE BOYSCOUTS Ubap 386 Trak Music/Dance All Day -11 28 6
40 NEU - - - DJ DEAN Kick Off 381 Tunnel/Music Mail 11 40 1

41 s 45 26 17 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle) 352 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel 4 2 16

42 t 40 32 29 STEVE N KING Bounce 337 Clubland/Q -2 23 9

43 t 39 31 37 BASSTURK Yana Yana 322 Polydor/Universal/UV -4 31 5

44 l 44 49 50 CENTRAL SEVEN Neverland 319 Andorfine/Q 0 44 5

45 NEU - - - DERO FEAT. LEEE JOHN Dero's Illusion 301 Kontor/DMD/Edel 6 45 1

46 s 49 43 43 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation 299 Fine/Four Music 3 38 13

47 t 42 - - JOIN FORCES Electro City 292 Trinity/A45/Edel -5 42 2

48 t 41 28 20 TIESTO PRES. ALLURE The Loves We Lost 290 Magic Muzik/Black Hole/Kontor/DMD/Edel -7 20 6

49 t 36 37 27 ACCUFACE Pure Energy 286 BE52/Dance All Day -13 23 8
50 NEU - - - HEART OF STONE Outland 269 Bump/Music Mail 1 50 1
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 LAZARD Living On Video 1 2 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again

2 3 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06 2 1 LAZARD Living On Video

3 5 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby 3 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

4 4 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me 4 6 MADONNA Sorry

5 8 RIHANNA S.O.S. 5 4 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me

6 2 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again 6 7 BLANK & JONES Catch

7 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 7 8 RIHANNA S.O.S.

8 7 BLANK & JONES Catch 8 3 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06

9 6 MADONNA Sorry 9 5 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby
10 10 SYLVER Lay All Your Love On Me 10 12 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR Are You (Watching Me Watching You)

11 14 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 11 11 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation

12 12 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR Are You (Watching Me Watching You) 12 10 SYLVER Lay All Your Love On Me

13 11 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation 13 16 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible

14 17 MOST WANTED DEEJAYS Bad Boyz 14 13 SIDNEY Nobody Move

15 13 SIDNEY Nobody Move 15 15 DJS @ WORK No Easy Way Out

16 19 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It 16 18 MOUSSE T. VS. THE DANDY WARHOLS Horny As A Dandy
17 22 CASCADA A Neverending Dream 17 22 CASCADA A Neverending Dream

18 20 SEEED Ding 18 27 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS World Hold On

19 21 THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla 19 14 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep
20 15 DJS @ WORK No Easy Way Out 20 17 MOST WANTED DEEJAYS Bad Boyz

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 3 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06 1 1 LAZARD Living On Video

2 4 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me 2 3 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06

3 1 LAZARD Living On Video 3 2 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again

4 6 MADONNA Sorry 4 7 BLANK & JONES Catch

5 7 BLANK & JONES Catch 5 8 RIHANNA S.O.S.

6 5 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby 6 6 MADONNA Sorry

7 8 RIHANNA S.O.S. 7 5 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby

8 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 8 10 SYLVER Lay All Your Love On Me

9 2 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again 9 4 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me
10 10 SYLVER Lay All Your Love On Me 10 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

11 11 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation 11 15 DJS @ WORK No Easy Way Out

12 15 DJS @ WORK No Easy Way Out 12 11 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation

13 12 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR Are You (Watching Me Watching You) 13 13 SIDNEY Nobody Move

14 16 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible 14 14 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep

15 14 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 15 12 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR Are You (Watching Me Watching You)

16 17 MOST WANTED DEEJAYS Bad Boyz 16 17 MOST WANTED DEEJAYS Bad Boyz

17 25 CHIC FLOWERZ VS. MURIEL FOWLER Gypsy Woman 17 19 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It

18 32 MASSARI Real Love 18 23 KARMAH Just Be Good To Me

19 24 DJ SHOG Rush Hour / Surrounded By Your Love 19 25 CHIC FLOWERZ VS. MURIEL FOWLER Gypsy Woman
20 26 ANIMA LADINA VS. DJ MNS Extasy 20 18 MOUSSE T. VS. THE DANDY WARHOLS Horny As A Dandy
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 1 2 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again

2 10 SYLVER Lay All Your Love On Me 2 8 RIHANNA S.O.S.

3 3 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06 3 1 LAZARD Living On Video

4 6 MADONNA Sorry 4 7 BLANK & JONES Catch

5 1 LAZARD Living On Video 5 5 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby

6 8 RIHANNA S.O.S. 6 4 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me
7 12 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR Are You (Watching Me Watching You) 7 6 MADONNA Sorry

8 7 BLANK & JONES Catch 8 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

9 2 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again 9 10 SYLVER Lay All Your Love On Me
10 20 SEEED Ding 10 3 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06

11 5 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby 11 14 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep

12 44 LL COOL J & JENNIFER LOPEZ Control Myself 12 11 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation

13 17 MOST WANTED DEEJAYS Bad Boyz 13 29 DEEP DISH Dreams

14 4 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me 14 18 MOUSSE T. VS. THE DANDY WARHOLS Horny As A Dandy

15 75 DEICHKIND Remmidemmi (Yippie Yippie Yeah) 15 13 SIDNEY Nobody Move

16 22 CASCADA A Neverending Dream 16 12 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR Are You (Watching Me Watching You)

17 70 ROSENSTOLZ Ich Bin Ich (Wir Sind Wir) 17 42 MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Worldclub

18 32 MASSARI Real Love 18 28 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter

19 16 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible 19 63 JOIN FORCES Electro City
20 45 POTATOHEADZ Living On Video 20 17 MOST WANTED DEEJAYS Bad Boyz

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 2 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again

2 5 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby

3 1 LAZARD Living On Video

4 3 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06

5 9 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

6 4 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me

7 11 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation

8 6 MADONNA Sorry

9 7 BLANK & JONES Catch
10 13 SIDNEY Nobody Move

11 18 MOUSSE T. VS. THE DANDY WARHOLS Horny As A Dandy

12 8 RIHANNA S.O.S.

13 10 SYLVER Lay All Your Love On Me

14 61 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation

15 16 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible

16 12 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR Are You (Watching Me Watching You)

17 42 MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Worldclub

18 28 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter

19 25 CHIC FLOWERZ VS. MURIEL FOWLER Gypsy Woman
20 20 SEEED Ding
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 5 (Berlin)
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